
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 962

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2024

Nehru Yuva Kendra


962. SHRI VISHNU DATT SHARMA:


Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is considering revitalization, reconceptualization and renaming of Nehru Yuva Kendra, so as to scale up its potential to contribute towards its mandate for youths development, if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether Nehru Yuva Kendra has made efforts towards the holistic development of youths in districts of Panna, Katni and Khajuraho of Chhatarpur district;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(DR. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)


(a) At present, there is no such proposal under consideration.

(b) & (c) Yes. The district wise details of programmes conducted in the districts of Panna, Katni and Chhattarpur including Khajuraho during the last year and current year are placed at Annexure-1.

(d) Question does not arise.


*****


ANNEXURE-1

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN PART (b) & (c) OF REPLY TO THE LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED Q. NO. 962 FOR 02.12.2024 ASKED BY SHRI VISHNU DATT SHARMA

REGARDING NEHRU YUVA KENDRA


Programme and activities organized by NYKS in the district of Chhatarpur including Khajuraho, Katni and Panna, MP during 2023-24


S.

N

o.

Name of

Programme

Chhatarpur

including Khajurao

Katni Panna

No. of

Prog.

Organiz

ed

Total

Participat

ion

No. of

Prog.

Organiz

ed

Total

Participat

ion

No. of

Prog.

Organiz

ed

Total

Participat

ion

Core Programme

1 Observance

of Days and

Week:

10 4,205 11 1,864 10 3,915

2 Mission

Life

1 662 1 325 1 259

3 Meri Mati Mera Desh:

A Village

Level

1,143 36,750 905 26,089 995 32629

B Gram

Panchayat

Level

559 13,154 407 20,407 386 10808

C Block Level

MMMD

 8  1910  8 1430  5 976

4 Mega

Programme

on National

Youth Day

1 87 1 475 1 364

5 Revamped

District

Level Yuva

Utsav

0 0 1 161 1 220

6 National

Road Safety

Week

1 812 1 698 1 747

7 MY Bharat

- Viksit

Bharat@20

47

Declamatio

n

Competitio

ns at

1 23 1 16 1 11


District

Level

8 MYBharat

Viksit

Bharat-

Nari Shakti

Fitness

Runs (Block

Level)

8 310 6 165 5 155

9 Intensive Voter Awareness and Registration Drive (Block Level):

a Workshop

on Voter

Education

8 1,993 6 960 5 666

b Voter

Awareness

Drive

through  -

Wall

Paintings,

Posters,

Nukkad-

Nataks,

Flash mobs

and other

outdoor

activities

c Any other

activities

10 Block Level

Sports

Events

(Block

Level)

8 1,778 6 1,020 5 456

Total (A) 1,750 63,979 1,357 54,044 1,421 54,145

Scheme of Department of Youth Affairs

1 District

Level

Neighbourh

ood Youth

Parliament

1 596 1 484 1 543

Total (B) 1 596 1 484 1 543

Special Programmes

1 MYBharat

Swachh

Bharat

Campaign

1 869 1 43 1 341


2 Mera Pehla

Vote Desh

Ke Liye

Campaign

1 121 1 173 1 164

3 Rashtriya

Poshan

Maah 2023

1 287 1 289 1 272

4 Poshan

Pakhwada

0 0 1 83 0 0

Total (D) 3 1,277 4 588 3 777


Programmes and activities organized by NYKS in the district of Chhatarpur including

Khajurao, Katni and Panni, MP during the year 2024-25 (till 15.11.2024)


S

.

N

o

.

Name of Programme Chhatarpur

including

Khajurao

Katni Panna

No. of

Prog.

Organi

zed

Total

Partici

pation

No. of

Prog.

Orga

nized

Total

Partici

pation

No. of

Prog.

Orga

nized

Total

Partici

pation

1 Observance of Days and Week 8 1092 9 1380 7 806

2 "Swachhta Hi Seva" Campaign 1 6073 1 8261 1 4031

3 “Ek Ped Maa Ke Naam”

Campaign

1 456 1 490 1 208

4 Awareness and Education

Programme on Drug-Addiction and Substance Abuse

1 53 1 54 1 68

5 Diwali with MY Bharat 1 2522 1 999 0 0

Total (A) 11 7,674 13 11,184 10 5,113

1 Har Ghar Tiranga Campaign (No. of

Activities)

152 2271 172 2890 139 1851

Total (B) 152 2,271 172 2,890 139 1,851

